The Twinsburg City School District Board of Education met in SPECIAL session on the above date at 7:00 a.m. The Meeting was convened in a Virtual Setting due to health and safety concerns attributed to the COVID-19 pandemic. The following board members were present: Mr. Curtis (President), Mrs. Davis (Vice-President), Mrs. DeFabio, Mr. Felber, and Mrs. Gordon. Recordings of the Board of Education meeting are made as part of the official record. Recordings and Board approved Minutes are available on the District's web site. https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHdzLod1F1WVD03teMxeGrA/live

Mr. Curtis, presiding, called the meeting to order at 7:05 a.m.

## 20-354 Student Enrollment

Mrs. Davis moved and Mr. Felber seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education approves the following Resolution Regarding Non-Resident Employees' Children Attending the Twinsburg City School District, 2020/2021 School Year

**WHEREAS**, Ohio Revised Code ("R.C.") 3317.08 authorizes a board of education to admit to its schools a child that it is not required by R.C. 3313.64 or R.C. 3313.65 to admit, if tuition is paid by the child's parents; and

WHEREAS, R.C. 3317.08 describes the method by which tuition is to be calculated; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Education wishes to allow, for the 2020-2021 school year, its employees who are not residents of the Twinsburg City School District Board of Education and who are not otherwise permitted to enroll their children in the District pursuant to R.C. 3313.64 or R.C. 3313.65, to enroll their children in school in the District if the parents pay tuition as describe in Ohio Revised Code 3317.08;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Board of Education allows its employees, for the 2020-2021 school year, who are not residents of the Twinsburg City School District, and who are not otherwise permitted to enroll their children in school in the District pursuant to Section 3313.64 or 3313.65 of the Ohio Revised Code, to enroll their children in school in the District if they pay tuition as calculated in Revised Code 3317.08.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that it is hereby found and determined that all formal action of this Board concerning and/or relating to the adoption of this Resolution was taken in an open meeting of this Board and that all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public and in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

> Ayes: Mr. Curtis, Mrs. Davis, Mrs. DeFabio, and Mr. Felber. Nay: Mrs. Gordon The Board President declared the motion approved.

## 20-355 Adjournment

Mrs. DeFabio moved and Mrs. Davis seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education adjourn at 7:32 p.m.

Ayes: Mr. Curtis, Mrs. Davis, Mrs. DeFabio, Mr. Felber, and Mrs. Gordon. The Board President declared the meeting adjourned.